HERTFORD

N
!OCIETY

Members usually meet at around 7.00pm (or beforehand by private arrangement) on Tuesday
evenings during the Summer for sketching & painting, then gather socially in the suggested

public house when the light fails. Any local artists from these villages or areas are welcome to
come along for the outdoor painting sessions etc.

Bth—
Gth

22nd
290th

5th

8th _
10th

12th

19th
26t

3rd

10th

14th

17th
24th

3]st

7th
14th

Hertford Arts Festival & Artstrail
— Find details at http://www.hertford.gov.uk/events

Port Hill / Hartham Common area, Hertford
Dobbs Weir, Hoddesdon

Chapmore End Village & Pond (North of Bengeo, off B158)

Painting weekend for Members based at Blakeney, Norfolk.
Organised by Stephen Lowe For more details contact Stephen on 01438 860363 /
stephenwilliamlowe@gmail.com

Private function for Members only - Bengeo Hall, St. Leonard’s Road,
Bengeo 5G14 3]N and vicinity (by kind invitation of Donna Chamberlain &
family - tea and coffee provided)

Cedars Park, Theobalds Lane, Waltham Cross (East of A10)

Sandon Village, North of Buntingford (by kind invitation of Brenda and Richard
Thompson who are opening their garden for Members to paint. Moss Rose Cottage,
Payne End, Sandon SG9 0QU.

Pansanger Park, Near Hertingfordbury, (off the B1000 towards Digswell). Turn
in by Gatehouse and meet up initially in Stable Block car park by 6.45pm. Visit at
own risk - map available at www.panshangerpark.co.uk

Wheathampstead Village (B653)

Visit to Henry Moore Foundation, Perry Green, SG10 6EE.

Park in Chestnuts Car Park at 11.45am. Guided Tour of Exhibitions, Studios and
Gardens at 1pm. £9.80 per person. Notify Trevor Chamberlain before 315 May if
attending (£5 Deposit payable). Bring own lunch. Members to sketch in the grounds
during the afternoon.

Great Amwell Village & New River, Near Ware (Off A1170)

Camwell Farm, Blackridge Lane, off Widford Hill Road, Much

Hadham , SG10 6BB (by kind invitation of Rodney Munday). Old Barns and
carts to paint.

Braughing & Green End (East of A10)

Ware Town and River Lea

Hertford Town

and afterwards at

Salisbury Arms SG14 1BZ
Fish & Eels, EN11 0AY

The Woodman, Chapmore
End, SG12 OHF
Members to organise their
own travel and
accommodation

Private function for
Members
White Lion, Bengeo SG14 3ET

The Vine, Walthamstow,
EN8 7AY

Private function for
Members

Rose & Crown, Tewin
AL6 OLE

The Swan AL4 8AR

Private function for
Members

George IV SG12 9SW

The Chequers, Wareside
SG127QY

Axe & Compasses SG11 2QR

Saracen’s Head SG12
9BS

Private function for
Members

CONTACT DETAILS Summer Programme Manager Trevor Chamberlain - 01992 586195

Chairman Michael Radley - 01992 550897
Membership Secretary Margo Ward - 07971 655486



