

Summer Programme 2018

Members usually meet at around 7.00pm (or beforehand by private arrangement) on **Tuesday** evenings during the Summer for sketching & painting, then gather socially in the suggested public house when the light fails. Any local artists from these villages or areas are welcome to come along for the outdoor painting sessions etc.

April 6 th -	Hertford Arts Festival & Artstrail	
May	– Find details at http://www.hertford.gov.uk/events	and afterwards at
22 nd	Port Hill / Hartham Common area, Hertford	Salisbury Arms SG14 1BZ
29 th	Dobbs Weir, Hoddesdon	Fish & Eels, EN11 0AY
June		
5th	Chapmore End Village & Pond (North of Bengeo, off B158)	The Woodman, Chapmore End, SG12 0HF
Weekend 8 th - 10th	Painting weekend for Members based at Blakeney, Norfolk. Organised by Stephen Lowe For more details contact Stephen on 01438 860363 / stephenwilliamlowe@gmail.com	Members to organise their own travel and accommodation
12th	Private function for Members only - Bengeo Hall, St. Leonard's Road, Bengeo SG14 3JN and vicinity (by kind invitation of Donna Chamberlain & family - tea and coffee provided)	Private function for Members White Lion, Bengeo SG14 3ET
19 th	Cedars Park, Theobalds Lane, Waltham Cross (East of A10)	The Vine, Walthamstow, EN8 7AY
26 th	Sandon Village, North of Buntingford (by kind invitation of Brenda and Richard Thompson who are opening their garden for Members to paint. Moss Rose Cottage, Payne End, Sandon SG9 0QU.	Private function for Members
July		
3 rd	Pansanger Park, Near Hertingfordbury, (off the B1000 towards Digswell). Turn in by Gatehouse and meet up initially in Stable Block car park by 6.45pm. Visit at own risk - map available at www.panshangerpark.co.uk	Rose & Crown, Tewin AL6 0LE
10 th	Wheathampstead Village (B653)	The Swan AL4 8AR
Saturday 14 th	Visit to Henry Moore Foundation, Perry Green, SG10 6EE. Park in Chestnuts Car Park at 11.45am. Guided Tour of Exhibitions, Studios and Gardens at 1pm. £9.80 per person. Notify Trevor Chamberlain before 31st May if attending (£5 Deposit payable). Bring own lunch. Members to sketch in the grounds during the afternoon.	Private function for Members
17 th	Great Amwell Village & New River, Near Ware (Off A1170)	George IV SG12 9SW
24 th	Camwell Farm, Blackridge Lane, off Widford Hill Road, Much Hadham, SG10 6BB (by kind invitation of Rodney Munday). Old Barns and carts to paint.	The Chequers, Wareside SG12 7QY
31 st	Braughing & Green End (East of A10)	Axe & Compasses SG11 2QR
August		Saracen's Head SG12
7 th	Ware Town and River Lea	9BS
14 th	Hertford Town	Private function for Members